

CS no. 2098/2016
Rajni Jain V/s Harish Chand Jain

20.05.2019

Present:- Sh. R. L. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Jain, counsel for defendant.
PW-4 Sh. Anant Kumar is present.

PW-4 Sh. Anant Kumar cross examined and discharged.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to drop the witnesses mentioned at Sr. no. 3,4 & 6 of the list of witnesses. Separate statement of counsel for the plaintiff to this effect recorded. **Witnesses mentioned at Sr. no. 3,4 & 6 of the list of witnesses of the plaintiff are hereby dropped.**

Plaintiff to take steps for summoning of remaining witnesses.

Put up for RPE on **26.08.2019.**

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 20.05.2019.