

CS No.2098/16

RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

22.02.2021

Case taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 606-630/JudI/SHD/2021 dated 29.01.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. R. L. Sharma, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Sh. A. K. Jain, Advocate for the Defendant.**

Case is listed today for RPE.

At joint request, be put up for the purpose fixed for 28.10.2021.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 22.02.2021**