

23 CS NO. 2098/16

RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

28.10.2021

Case taken up today through hybrid mode in view of the office order no.8349-8372/JudI/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. Rajesh Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. R. L. Sharma, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Sh. M. S. Khan and Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Advocates for the Defendant.**

Case is listed today for RPE. No PW is present.

On filing of PF within 07 days, let the remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff, be put up for the purpose fixed for **07.02.2022**.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 28.10.2021**