

CS No. 2098/16
RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

20.04.2023

Present: Sh. R.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith son of defendant.

An application for medical exemption filed on
behalf of defendant.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for DE by way of last and final opportunity
on 13.07.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
20.04.2023