

23 CS No. 2098/16
RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

13.07.2023

Present: Sh. Ankit Kumar, proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendant/DW-1 in person with ld. Counsels
Sh. A. K. Jain and Sh. Arun Saxena.

DW-1 tendered his affidavit in evidence. His cross examination is deferred on request of proxy counsel for Plaintiff stating that main counsel is not available today.

Put up for cross examination of DW-1/RDE on
16.09.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
13.07.2023