

19.09.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide order dated 18.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: None for plaintiff
 None for defendant

Matter is listed for cross examination of DW-1.

No defendant witness is present.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for DE on
09.11.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.09.2023