

9 CS 2098/16
RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

14.12.2023

At 1:35pm

Present: Sh. R.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Sh. A.K. Jain, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for DE. DW-1 is present.

Additional list of witness along with evidence affidavit of DW Nitin Jain filed on 23.11.2023. Copy already received. Same are taken on record.

Part cross examination of DW-1 is recorded and the same is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 and other defendant witnesses on 02.01.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.12.2023