

MAHESH AND ANR Vs. GURUVACHAN AND ORS
27.02.2024

At 10:50am

Present: Sh. Ranu Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Raghav Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
None for the defendants no.1 and 2.
Defendant no.3 namely Sh. Amit Singh in person.
None for the defendant no.4.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh amended memo of parties within 10 days from today with an advance copy to the defendants.

Defendants have not filed the affidavit of admission and denial of documents till date despite direction.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 15 days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.2,500/- each which is to be deposited in the DLSA Shahdara on or before the NDOH.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on the NDOH.

Parties are also directed to file the proposed issues on the NDOH.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 19.04.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.02.2024