

CS 2098/16
RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

04.03.2024

At 11:27am

Present: Sh. R.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. A.K. Jain and Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Ld. Counsels
for the defendant along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for DE. DW-1 Sh. Harish Chand Jain is present for his further cross examination.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, GSTO(Ward no.77) appeared and submits that summon record is not available. Circular along with letter filed by Sh. Manoj Kumar. Copy supplied. Same be taken on record.

Request from Inspector Ashwani Ambariya, PS GTB Enclave, Delhi received for exemption.

In the interest of justice, inspector Ashwani Ambariya is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to Inspector Ashwani Ambariya, PS GTB Enclave, Delhi as well as concerned SHO of PS M.S. Park to produce relevant summons record with the case file of FIR no.22/2014 registered at PS M.S. Park for the NDOH.

Dasti summons be also issued.

Sh. Manoj Kumar is directed to file appropriate letter in the present matter. Diet money paid to Sh. Manoj Kumar.

Sh. Manoj Kumar is bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for DE on 22.03.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2024