

05.10.2024

At 11:58am

Present: Sh. R.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. A. K. Jain, Sh. Arun Saxena and Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Ld. Counsels for D-3 to D-5.
Inspector Vikas Malik, Belt No.D-4459 is present.
Inspector Ashwani Ambariya is present.

Matter is listed for DE. DW Harish Jain is present for his cross examination.

Inspector Vikas Malik is present and submits that presently, he is the IO in the FIR bearing no.22/2014. He submits that till date no charge-sheet has been filed. He further submits that he needs 30 days more time to trace the relevant records and produce the same before this court.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to Inspector Vikas Malik as well as Inspector Ashwani Ambariya to produce the relevant records on NDOH.

None has appeared from GST Department despite service of summons.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to Sh. Manoj Kumar, GSTO of Zone 8, Ward no.77 of the Department of Trade and Taxes, Vyapar Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi-02 to appear before this court with relevant

(2)

documents or proper reply for its non-production, failing which an adverse order shall be passed on NDOH.

Summons be issued to GSTO, Shahdara Zone, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the NDOH.

PF be filed within 10 days from today.

Put up for compliance and cross examination of DW
Harish Jain on 12.12.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.10.2024