

23 CS 2098/16
RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

17.02.2025
AT 11:21 AM

Today, Lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff
 Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC
 Defendant in person

DW Ami Singh and DW Satish Rastogi are not present.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant to conclude DE on **18.02.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.02.2025