

10 CS 2098/16
RAJNI JAIN Vs. HARISH CHAND JAIN

24.07.2025

At 12:36pm

Present: Sh. R.L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Sh. A.K. Jain and Sh. Arun
Saxena, Ld. counsels for defendant alongwith
defendant.

DW Sh. Ami Singh is present. He is examined, cross
examined and discharged as DW-3.

Ld. Counsel for defendant, on instructions submits
that defendant wants to close his evidence.

Heard.

**Separate statement of defendant is recorded to this
effect.**

DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **09.09.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.07.2025